
I
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2

13

l4

l5

16

t7

18

19

20

2l
))

)1

24

'r<

26

)n

28

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISf,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approvlng the Intergovernmental Agre€ment ltmendment #3 for Contract #ADHS

l1-00579O with the llrizona Department ofHealth Services Dmergency
Preparedness and Response Contract to increas€ the award amount

by $34,383.06 for Budget Year 2012-2013, Account 600,13.6211)

RESOI,UTION NO. I2-49I

WHEREAS, theArizona Department ofHealth and Human Services is responsible fordistributing

federalfunds to Indlantribes ln Arizona forpublic health preparedn€ss andresponse

that are appropriated by the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (the "CDC")

to the State of Arizona for allocation to the tribes in Arlzona through an

Intergovernmental Agreement with the Arizona Department ofHealth Services; and

Tohono O'odham Nation in Resolution No.l2-083 approvedthe IcA for a period ofliy€

(5) years from September 1, 20lO to August 31, 2015 and the IGA was amended on or

about July l, 2Ol2 to include the FYl2 auocation of$65,000; and

Anendment No.3 to the IGA has been received to, among otherthlngs to incorporate

the Fyl3 award allocatlon inthe amotrntof$34,383.06 for the grant budgetyear 2012-

2013 into the FYl2 allocation amo[nt of$65,000 for a total award of$99,3E3.06 whtle

mairtaining the l0y"match requirement, whichwillbe metbycost-sharing 55ol" ofthe

Public H€alth Emergency Preparedness (PHEP) Coordhator's salary with th€

Commtrnity H€alth; and

wHEREttS, the total award amount of999,3t3.06 will be decreased by expenses incurred in FYl2

account 600-12-6211 through August 3l,2Ol2; and

Anendment No. 3 to the IGA has been reviewed by the Health and lluman Servlces

committee and the Domestic Alfairs Committee andboth recommend approvalbythe

Legislatlve Coltrncil.

WHERf,AS,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby

approves:

l. ContractADHslf-O0s7go Amendment No. 3 to incorporate the FY13 allocation of

$34,3t3,06 lnto the FYl2 allocation of $65,000 for a total award amount of

$99,383.06.

2, Thetotalaward amountof$99,3t3.06tobed€cr€asedbyexpenseslnc[rredinFIl2

account 600-12-6211 through Argnst 31, 2O12.

3, The 10% match requirement to be met by cost-sharing 55olo of the PHEP

Coordinator's salary with the Commnnity Health budget,



I
)

3

4

5
6

8
9

t0
ll
12
l3
t4
15
t6
t7
18
19
20
2l
)t
23
24
ta
26
J,f

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
5t
38
39
40
4l
a
43
44
45
46
47

Rf,SOLUTION NO.l.249I
(Appro!'lng the Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment #3 for Contract #ADEsll-oo5790 wtth th€

servlces Emergency Preparedness and Response contractto increase the
award amountby $34,383.06 for Budget Year 2Ol2-2O13, Account 600,f3.62fl)
Page 2 of3

BE IT FINItLf,V RESOf,vED that the Tohono O'odham Leglslative Conncil hereby authorizes the

Chairpcrson to executc Amendment No. 3' provided that any amendnrents aflecting

the contract amount shall be submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono

O'odhaln Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolutlon was passed bythe Tohono ()'odham Legislative Council on the 0SrrDay
ofDECEMBER. 2Of2 at a meetlng at which a quorum was present with a vote of2.780.60 FORi -0-
AGAINST; -0-NOTVOTING; andI0SlABSENT, pursuanttothe powers vestedin the Council by llrticle
vI, Section I (O of the constittrtion of th€ Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
O'odham Nation on January lt, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuantto Section l6 oftheActoflune l8' 1934(4t
Stat. 984),

Evonne Wilson. Secretary

/f aay ot --)*l'.-
,2012

Sald Resolution was.submitted foraplxovalto tfe oflice ofthe Chairrqan ofthe Tohono O'odham
Nation on tne /1 Aay oI oU-eto- l*\ ,2ol2at K|{? o'clock, 4 .M.,
pursuant to the pr6visions ofsection 5 ofArticle vII ofthe Constitution andwillb€colne etrectiv€
upon hls approval or upon hls falltrre to elther approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

ffi**ooro ootne l)-a' r"r blL"*L-
ut /l:3G"to.*,, L .u.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,

TOHONO O'ODIIAM f, EGISLATIVE COUNCIL

NED NORRIS, IR., C
TOIIONO O'ODIIAM NATION

I I DTSAPPROVED

,2012



I
)
J

4
5
6

E
9

l0
ll
t2
13
t4
15
16
L7
18
t9
20
2l,)
23
24
)<
26

',|28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4L
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
a)
53
54
53
56
5T
58
59

RBSOIUTION NO.I249I
(Approving the InterSovernmental Agreement Amendment #3 for Contract #ADESll-OO579O with the
Arizona Depar[nentofHealthSeric€sEmerg€ncyPr€par€dness and Response Contracttolncrease the
award amount by $34,383.05 for Budget Y€ar 2Ol2-2013, Accotrnt 600.f3.62ff)
Page 3 of3

R€ttrrn€d to the Legislative Secre tary on tne /& aay ot

o'clock, A-.u,

Evonne Wilson, Leglslatlve Secretary



ACTION:

MOVED:

DATE:

RESOLTJTION NO.I2-49I

APPROVING THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #3 FOR CONTRACT #ADHS11-OO5?90 WITH TIIE
AR]ZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE CONTRACT TO INCREASE
TIIE AWARD AMOUNT By $34,383.06 FOR BUDGET YEAR 2012_2013, ACCOUNT 600.13.6211

COIJNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA

DECEMBER 05, 2OI2

SECOND: COUNCILMAN ARTHUR WILSON

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
ioF

VOTES FOR AGAINS'T
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUTVARI
342.0

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Rob€rta Harvey)

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE f,4rse41)
(Ve.non Smith) aPreserr,

171 .0

l7l .0

x

x x

CH{JKT]T KT]K
302,2

l. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)
BILLMAN LOPEZ2.

)

151.10

l5l. l0

x

x

GU ACHI
24.9

l. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN

CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(Louis L. Johnson)

2.

122.45

122.45

X

x

GUVO
226,7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANCHILL
(Roselda trwis)

113.35

I 13.35

x

X

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

93.15

93. l5

x

X

PISINEMO
200.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(lony Murriefta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

100.35

100.35

X

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

1. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102.30

t02.30

X

x

SAN XAYIER
215,8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson Stoner)

2, OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
169.8

I. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthony J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

X

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
(

237 .85

237 .85

X

x

SIF OIDAK
211.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE

)

2. MARY LOPEZ
)

105.95

105.95

x

X

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780,60 -0- -0- t03l


